

## Provider Notice 12-105

Dear Provider,

Effective for dates of service on and after January 1, 2013, the Medicaid Program of the Health Care Authority (the Agency) is publishing a revised Family Planning Medicaid Provider Guide.

Specific changes to the guide include:

- Replacing code J1055 with J1050 for prescription birth control methods per Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System Level II code and modifier updates for 2013.
- Adding these hysteroscopic sterilization codes for Essure to the coverage table: 58565, A4264, and 74740

For more details, see the "What Has Changed" table in the revised <u>Family Planning Medicaid Provider Guide Medicaid Provider Guide</u>. (This guide is currently undergoing comprehensive changes and will be republished in the upcoming months.)

Thank you.

KS:AL Provider Publications Team Medicaid Program Health Care Authority

**NOTE:** Please do not reply directly to this Listserv message as it is not monitored. If you have feedback or questions, please select one of the options at <a href="http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/contact/default.aspx">http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/contact/default.aspx</a>. Your message will be delivered to the appropriate staff member.

NOTICE: This message (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary and/or otherwise protected from disclosure to anyone other than its intended recipient(s). Any dissemination, copying, retention or use of this message or its contents (including any attachments) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or telephone and permanently delete all copies of this message and any attachments. Thank you for your cooperation.